DeZURIK BOS-CL ON-CENTER
RESILIENT SEATED
BUTTERFLY VALVE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BULLETIN 46.00-4
DECEMBER 2017
2 www.dezurik.com© 2017 DeZURIK, Inc.

150
1030
Ordering Example:
BOS,4,CL,L1,DI,NBR,NBR,DINY-S15*LT
Ordering Example:
BOS,6,CL,L1,DI,NBR,NBR,DINY-S15*AM-QT35-HD12
Manual Gear Actuators
Manual gear actuators provide high torque for robust applications and a long service
life without maintenance. Actuators provide visible indication of disc position.
Adjustable open and closed position travel stops ensure proper disc seating.
Lever Actuators
Lever actuators are available on 2-6” (50-150mm)
valve sizes, and feature mounting hole for installing
lockout device. Lever actuators may be mounted at
standard or 180° from standard. To order, add code
LT to valve order code.
8 www.dezurik.com
Lockout Device
Manual gear actuators are available with an optional
lockout on 2-24" (50-600mm) valves. Lockout is
standard on sizes 26" (650mm) and larger. The
lockout allows the handwheel to be locked with
a padlock at any 1/8th turn increment. Lockouts
may be ordered with a valve or separately as a kit.
Padlock not included. To order, add code LK after
the actuator order code.
Ordering Example:
BOS,6,CL,L1,DI,NBR,NBR,DINY-S15*AM-QT35-HD12,LK
Description Usage Order Code
Chain, Babbitt #1/0 AM-QT35 ACC*CN104
Chain, Babbitt #4/0 AM-QT50, AM-QT100,
AM-QT250, AM-QT500 ACC*CN105
Ordering Example:
ACC*CN105
Chain: 1 piece 10 feet long
Chain for Chainwheel Actuators